1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015)
3	SENATE DESCRIPTION F
4	RESOLUTION 5 By: Halligan
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	A Resolution congratulating Miss Madison Weiser upon
8	her selection as the Distinguished Young Woman of Oklahoma for 2015; wishing her the best for further competition; and directing distribution.
9	competition; and directing distribution.
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Distinguished Young Women of Oklahoma Scholarship
12	Program is held annually to honor high school senior girls in
13	Oklahoma. This statewide program recognizes, rewards, and
14	encourages outstanding young women who have distinguished themselves
15	at school and in their communities. The Distinguished Young Women
16	of Oklahoma Scholarship Program selection for 2015 occurred on
17	Saturday, July 26, 2014, at the Bartlesville Community Center, with
18	six high school senior young women competing from across Oklahoma;
19	and
20	WHEREAS, Miss Madison Weiser, daughter of Mark and Angela Weiser
21	of Stillwater, was selected as the Distinguished Young Woman of
22	Oklahoma for 2015; and
23	WHEREAS, while holding the title of Distinguished Young Woman of
2.4	Oklahoma for 2015 Miss Weiser will be involved in community

Req. No. 1335 Page 1

```
1
    service, speaking and performing engagements across the state of
    Oklahoma, and presenting her "Be Your Best Self" message of Self-
 2
    Confidence and Commitment to Oklahoma's school children, encouraging
 3
    young people to: Be Involved, Be Studious, Be Healthy, Be
 4
 5
    Ambitious, and Be Responsible; and
 6
        WHEREAS, Miss Weiser will represent Oklahoma in the 58th annual
    Distinguished Young Women of America program to be held June 14-27,
 7
    2015, in Mobile, Alabama, and will compete for a share of $75,000 in
 8
 9
    college scholarships.
10
        NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
    OF THE 55TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE THEREIN:
11
12
        THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Miss Madison Weiser
    upon her selection as the Distinguished Young Woman of Oklahoma for
13
    2015.
14
        THAT the Oklahoma State Senate wishes Miss Madison Weiser the
15
    very best representing Oklahoma at the 58th annual Distinguished
16
17
    Young Women of America program in Mobile, Alabama.
        THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Miss Madison
18
    Weiser.
19
20
        55-1-1335
                        CC
                                 2/2/2015 2:13:13 PM
21
22
```

Req. No. 1335 Page 2

23

24